



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06200227 February 27, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6N03-R0  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42357187201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** ASPHALT REPAIR MIAMI DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$121,325.20	100.00%
2	MCKERCHER CONSTRUCTION CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$132,217.12	108.98%
3	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$164,632.50	135.70%
4	H & R PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$175,620.00	144.75%
5	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$189,220.00	155.96%
6	GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$197,962.25	163.17%
7	FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$451,502.15	372.14%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06200227 February 27, 2020      **Call Order:** 002      **Contract:** E6N03-R0  
**District:** District 6      **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 42357187201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** ASPHALT REPAIR MIAMI DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Electronic bids are requested for a Work Order driven contract that consists of providing labor, equipment and materials to repair existing asphalt pavement on various sections of state roads in Miami-Dade County. Some potential locations for milling and resurfacing are listed in Attachment "A" on the specification package. The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractors' bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Budgetary Ceiling amount of \$135,000.00.

Visit [www.bidx.com](http://www.bidx.com) for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) MCKERCHER CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,450.000 SY	5.00000	7,250.00	7.51800	10,901.10	6.60000	9,570.00
0010 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,585.000 SY	5.24000	8,305.40	7.84000	12,426.40	7.50000	11,887.50
0015 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		80.000 TN	226.31000	18,104.80	185.61200	14,848.96	475.00000	38,000.00
0020 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		130.000 TN	310.00000	40,300.00	213.78000	27,791.40	470.00000	61,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N03-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) MCKERCHER CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0025 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST (Milling/Resurfacing Areas)		10.000 EA	750.00000	7,500.00	728.30800	7,283.08	400.00000	4,000.00
0030 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST (Non Milled Areas)		35.000 EA	700.00000	24,500.00	728.30800	25,490.78	650.00000	22,750.00
0035 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		50.000 EA	11.00000	550.00	16.38000	819.00	6.50000	325.00
0040 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.250 GM	300.00000	75.00	4,474.68000	1,118.67	4,000.00000	1,000.00
0045 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		100.000 LF	3.90000	390.00	2.28200	228.20	2.00000	200.00
0050 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	3.29000	329.00	3.00000	300.00
0055 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		100.000 LF	7.00000	700.00	4.31200	431.20	4.00000	400.00
0060 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00	144.87200	1,448.72	150.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N03-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		(2) MCKERCHER CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0065 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	64.80600	648.06	75.00000	750.00
0070 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		10.000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00	383.51600	3,835.16	470.00000	4,700.00
0075 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		80.000 MH	65.00000	5,200.00	81.85800	6,548.64	65.00000	5,200.00
0080 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		900.000 LF	1.00000	900.00	6.12500	5,512.50	1.00000	900.00
0085 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		1,000.000 LF	1.00000	1,000.00	6.12500	6,125.00	1.00000	1,000.00
0090 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		750.000 LF	1.00000	750.00	6.12500	4,593.75	1.00000	750.00
0095 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		300.000 LF	1.00000	300.00	6.12500	1,837.50	1.00000	300.00
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$121,325.20</b>		<b>\$132,217.12</b>		<b>\$164,632.50</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N03-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		(2) MCKERCHER CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$121,325.20		\$132,217.12		164,632.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N03-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) H & R PAVING, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,450.000 SY	20.00000	29,000.00	1.00000	1,450.00	11.35000	16,457.50
0010 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,585.000 SY	20.00000	31,700.00	1.00000	1,585.00	10.35000	16,404.75
0015 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		80.000 TN	200.00000	16,000.00	484.00000	38,720.00	600.00000	48,000.00
0020 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		130.000 TN	200.00000	26,000.00	484.00000	62,920.00	450.00000	58,500.00
0025 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST (Milling/Resurfacing Areas)		10.000 EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00	1,361.00000	13,610.00	800.00000	8,000.00
0030 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST (Non Milled Areas)		35.000 EA	650.00000	22,750.00	1,361.00000	47,635.00	800.00000	28,000.00
0035 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		50.000 EA	6.00000	300.00	10.00000	500.00	6.00000	300.00
0040 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.250 GM	9,600.00000	2,400.00	3,000.00000	750.00	8,000.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N03-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) H & R PAVING, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0045 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		100.000 LF	5.40000	540.00	10.00000	1,000.00	3.00000	300.00
0050 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		100.000 LF	6.00000	600.00	1.00000	100.00	5.00000	500.00
0055 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		100.000 LF	7.20000	720.00	10.00000	1,000.00	6.00000	600.00
0060 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	240.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
0065 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	216.00000	2,160.00	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0070 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		10.000 EA	420.00000	4,200.00	300.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
0075 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		80.000 MH	100.00000	8,000.00	150.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	8,000.00
0080 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		900.000 LF	3.00000	2,700.00	1.00000	900.00	2.00000	1,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N03-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) H & R PAVING, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0085 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		1,000.000 LF	3.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00
0090 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		750.000 LF	3.00000	2,250.00	1.00000	750.00	2.00000	1,500.00
0095 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		300.000 LF	3.00000	900.00	1.00000	300.00	2.00000	600.00
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$175,620.00</b>		<b>\$189,220.00</b>		<b>\$197,962.25</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$175,620.00</b>		<b>\$189,220.00</b>		<b>197,962.25</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N03-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,450.000 SY	40.00000	58,000.00				
0010 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,585.000 SY	40.00000	63,400.00				
0015 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		80.000 TN	601.00000	48,080.00				
0020 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		130.000 TN	601.00000	78,130.00				
0025 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST (Milling/Resurfacing Areas)		10.000 EA	970.94000	9,709.40				
0030 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST (Non Milled Areas)		35.000 EA	3,000.00000	105,000.00				
0035 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		50.000 EA	750.00000	37,500.00				
0040 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		0.250 GM	11,163.00000	2,790.75				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N03-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0045 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		100.000 LF	13.72000	1,372.00				
0050 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		100.000 LF	21.00000	2,100.00				
0055 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		100.000 LF	29.00000	2,900.00				
0060 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	250.00000	2,500.00				
0065 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		10.000 EA	111.00000	1,110.00				
0070 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		10.000 EA	241.00000	2,410.00				
0075 E102 10 OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		80.000 MH	235.00000	18,800.00				
0080 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		900.000 LF	6.00000	5,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06200227 February 27, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E6N03-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) FLORIDA BLACKTOP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0085 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		1,000.000 LF	6.00000	6,000.00				
0090 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		750.000 LF	6.00000	4,500.00				
0095 E711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		300.000 LF	6.00000	1,800.00				
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$451,502.15</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$451,502.15</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06200227 February 27, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E6N03-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*